FORM PTO-1595 (modified) 07 - 2	23-2001 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
	.T Patent and Trademark Offic
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark 19:12	78.7209 ned original documents or copies thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Immunodex K/S  Produktionsvej 42  DK-2600 Glostrup  7-17-0)  PE CS  III 1 8 2001 55  FRADENIE	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  DAKO A/S Produktionsvej 42 DK-2600 Glostrup
Additional conveying party(ies) NO  3. Nature of conveyance:	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	NO
If this is being filed together with a new application, the	execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application Number(s):	B. Patent Number(s):
07/789,757	5,543,332
Additional numb	ers attached? NO
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00
Stephen A. Bent FOLEY & LARDNER Washington Harbour 3000 K Street, N.W., Suite 500 Washington, D.C. 20007-5109	<ul> <li>Check Enclosed</li> <li>Charge to deposit account</li> <li>Deposit account</li> <li>19-0741</li> <li>number:</li> </ul>
DO NOT USI	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature:  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forego a true copy of the original document. The Commissioner is which may be required in this matter to the above-identified	oing information is true and correct and any attached copy is hereby authorized to charge any additional recordation feet deposit account.
Stephen A. Bent	1. (July 200)
Name of person signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages	including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2
Total number of pages 07/23/2001 GTON11 00000079 07789757 01 FC:581 40.00 DP	including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

002.611085.1

PATENT REEL: 011987 FRAME: 0160

## ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned

Immunodex K/S Produktionsvej 42 DK-2600 Glostrup

do hereby declare that we have assigned to

DAKO A/S Produktionsvej 42 DK-2600 Glostrup

all our rights to

United States Patent No. 5,543,332 for the invention entitled

Water-soluble, polymer-based reagents and conjugates comprising moieties derived from divinyl sulfone

In witness thereof the parties hereto have executed this assignment as of the day and year stated below.

Place and Date:

Assignor:

Immunodex K/S

2001-05-24

Jes Østergaard, President

17.05.2001

Else Beth Trautner, Vice President of International Sales

Obstryp, 16.05.01

Erik Winther, Vice President, Finance

Place and Date:

Assignee: DAKO A/S

7 40 - 15 - 26

les Christian Wibroe Ostergaard, President

Goshun 165-2001

Anette Yan Marcussen, Director

Glostup 28/5-01

Camilla Schmidt, Manager

1807 XX 4

PATENT REEL: 011987 FRAME: 0161